## Electronic Filing: Received, Clerk's Office 12/15/2022

# BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

COUNTRYSIDE DISPOSAL LCC,	)
Petitioner,	)
V.	) PCB 2023-056
FAYETTE COUNTY,	<ul><li>) (Pollution Control Facility</li><li>) Sitting Appeal)</li></ul>
Respondent.	)

#### ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

NOW COMES, Brenda Mathis, duly appointed State's Attorney for Fayette County,

Illinois, and hereby enters her appearance on behalf of Fayette County, Illinois.

Date: December 15, 2022

/s/ Brenda M. Mathis Brenda M. Mathis

Brenda M. Mathis Fayette County State's Attorney 221 South Seventh Street Vandalia, Illinois 62471 Phone: (618) 283-5040 Email: bmathis@fayettecountyillinois.gov

### Electronic Filing: Received, Clerk's Office 12/15/2022

#### BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

COUNTRYSIDE DISPOSAL LCC,	)	
Petitioner,	)	
V.	) )	PCB 2023-056
FAYETTE COUNTY,	) )	(Pollution Control Facility Sitting Appeal)
Respondent.	)	

#### NOTICE OF FILING AND PROOF OF SERVICE

To: Don Brown, Clerk Pollution Control Board 60 East Van Buren Street, Suite 630 Chicago, IL 60605 Patrick Shaw Counsel for Petitioner Law Office of Patrick D. Shaw 80 Bellerive Road Springfield, IL 62704

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that I have electronically filed today with the Office of the Clerk of the Illinois Pollution Control Board, pursuant to Board Procedural Rule 101.302, an Entry of Appearance, a copy of which is herewith served upon you.

The undersigned certifies that a true and correct copy of this Notice of Filing, together with a copy of the document described above, were served upon Petitioner by enclosing same in an envelope duly addressed to the address stated above with postage fully prepaid, and by depositing said envelopes in a U.S. Post Office Box in Vandalia, Illinois on the 15<sup>th</sup> day of December, 2022.

Respectfully Submitted by FAYETTE COUNTY, ILLINOIS Respondent,

- BY: Brenda M. Mathis, State's Attorney
- BY: /s/ Brenda M. Mathis

Brenda M. Mathis Fayette County State's Attorney 221 South Seventh Street Vandalia, Illinois 62471 Phone: (618) 283-5040 Email: <u>bmathis@fayettecountyillinois.gov</u>